
", 

'" 

1 

May 21, 1993 
~kl'qm.mot 

MOTION NO. 

Introduced by: 

Proposed No.: 

9023 
2 A MOTION related to Council adoption of 
3 amendments to the King county Auditor's 
4 Office's 1993 work program. 

Gruqer 

93-400 

5 II WHEREAS, the King County Code, section 2.20.045 states 

6 II that the council shall review and approve annually by motion 

7 II the auditor's work program, and 

8 II WHEREAS, the 1993 auditor's office work program has been 

9 II adopted by Motion No. 8923, and 

10 II WHEREAS, amendments to the 1993 auditor's office work 

11 II program have been requested and are attached to this motion; 

12 II NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 

13 II The King county council hereby adopts the attached 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 
19 

20 

21 
22 

amendments to the 

PASSED this 

ATTEST: 

1993 auditor's office work program. 

;;.. '1.::rk day of m ~ , 19~ 
KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

J.;L 

.~?iC7~ 
Clerk of the Council 

23 II Attachment: 1993 work program amendments 

• 



.- /. 

~. "r ••• 

". . .: 

.:9023 

... _ ...... "'·O~ __ _ 

AUDITOR'S OFFICE 

1993 WORK PROGRAM 

1993 COUNCIL REQUESTED PROJECTS 

• DOES Layoffs 

Determine whether implementation of the DOeS layoffs was effective 
to ensure compliance with the contractual terms of the applicable 
collective bargaining agre~ments and King County Administrative 
Guidelines for the Career Service. 

• Cellular Phones 

Review the usage of cellular phones in County operations to determine 
if their usage is effective and efficient. 

• Arson Investigation 

Determine issues related to transfer of the arson investigation function 
to the Fire Marshal's Office. . 

• Open Space 

admin\wkpgm2.mot 

Conduct a financial and management audit of the Office of Open 
Space. 


