	wkpgm.mot Proposed No.: 93-400
·	
1	MOTION NO. 9023
2 3 4	A MOTION related to Council adoption of amendments to the King County Auditor's Office's 1993 work program.
5	WHEREAS, the King County Code, Section 2.20.045 states
6	that the council shall review and approve annually by motion
7	the auditor's work program, and
8	WHEREAS, the 1993 auditor's office work program has been
9	adopted by Motion No. 8923, and
10	WHEREAS, amendments to the 1993 auditor's office work
11	program have been requested and are attached to this motion;
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County
13	The King County council hereby adopts the attached
14	amendments to the 1993 auditor's office work program.
15	PASSED this 24th day of May, 1923
16 17	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
•	Marian Harman
18 19	Chair Chair
20	ATTEST:
21 22	Guald a Peter Clerk of the Council

Attachment: 1993 work program amendments

23

Introduced by:

AUDITOR'S OFFICE

1993 WORK PROGRAM

1993 COUNCIL REQUESTED PROJECTS

• DDES Layoffs

Determine whether implementation of the DDES layoffs was effective to ensure compliance with the contractual terms of the applicable collective bargaining agreements and King County Administrative Guidelines for the Career Service.

Cellular Phones

Review the usage of cellular phones in County operations to determine if their usage is effective and efficient.

Arson Investigation

Determine issues related to transfer of the arson investigation function to the Fire Marshal's Office.

Open Space

Conduct a financial and management audit of the Office of Open Space.